City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 240549)

RESOLUTION

Approving the appointment of Richard Harris to the Board of the Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority.

WHEREAS, The Public Transportation Law, 74 Pa. C.S. § 1713, provides that appointments of the Mayor to the Board of the Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority must be approved by Council; and

WHEREAS, The Mayor has proposed the appointment of Richard Harris to the Board for the term ending September 1, 2025; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That the appointment of Richard Harris as a member of the Board of the Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority, to serve in the term ending September 1, 2025, is hereby approved.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 240549 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the sixth day of June, 2024.

Kenyatta Johnson PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Elizabeth McCollum INTERIM CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

- Introduced by: Councilmember Driscoll for Council President Johnson
- Sponsored by: Council President Johnson, Councilmember Driscoll